 1
Lewis Brothers Mfg.
Model # WB-1 Wall Blade
Parts Book
Manufactured by      LEWIS BROTHERS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Post Office Box 146
Baxley, GA. 31513
Phone: (912) 367-4651

 12
Hydraulic Motor # WB-100070
                             How to Order Replacement Parts
 13
Hydraulic Motor # WB-100070
 1 21618-002 Shaft and Bearing Kit 1
  14392-008 Key 1
* 2  Seal                                     (Not Sold Separately) 4
* 3 9121-001 Seal Exclusion                     1
* 4 9057-009 Seal,  1
* 5 7382 Ring, Back-up                     1
 6 21578-004 Housing, Bearing 1
* 7  Seal, Shaft Face                 (Not Sold Separately) 1
 8 22102-000 Plate, Wear 1
 9 21371-005 Drive, Main 1
 10 21625-005 Geroler 1
 11 22134-000 Plate Valve 1
 12 8433-000 Drive, Valve 1
 13 21466-000 Valve 1
 14 8915-000 Balance Ring 1
 15 14351-000 Pin, Balance Ring 2
 16 7383-000 Spring, Compression 2
* 17  Seal, Face, Inner                 (Not Sold Separately) 1
* 18  Seal, Face, Outer                (Not Sold Separately) 1
 19 21564-001 Housing, Valve 1
 20 9072-003 Plug Assembly 1
*   O-ring                                  (Not Sold Separately) 1
 21 14384-004 Screw, Cap 4
  61258-000 Seal, Kit  (Contains Parts Indicated by   * )
NOTE: PLEASE SEE PAGE 21 FOR PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION.
 14
Flow Control Valve
________________________________________________________________
 15
Flow Control Valve
1 N/A Valve Body 1
2 N/A Plug 1
3 N/A Metering Spool 1
4  912 O-Ring 2
5 N/A Main Bore Plug 2
6  Roll Pin 2
7  Handle Knob 1
8  Handle 1
9  Thumb Screw 1
10 N/A Snap Ring 2
11 N/A Rotary Spool 1
12  Back-Up Washer  (See Note 1) 2
13  116  O-Ring  (See Note 1) 2
14 N/A Metering Spring 1
15 N/A Set Screw 1
21 N/A Scorn Nut 1
22 N/A Washer 2
23 N/A Jam Nut 1
24 N/A Adjusting Screw  1
25 N/A Spring 1
26 N/A Steel Ball 1
 RDK1005 Seal Kit Includes Items 4,12, and13
 H1071 Handle Kit Includes Items 6,7,8, and 9
NOTE:  1.   Spool Seal Installation Procedure: Install one O-Ring and Backup
Washer in the Groove on Handle end of Rotary Spool, push Spool thru from
Handle side just far enough to expose O-Ring Groove on the backside. Install the
other O-Ring and Back-Up Washer and Push Spool back. Lubricate Seals before
Installation.
 16
Pump and Torque Arm
2 3
5
4